
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

IRIBA - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
MTIHANI WA UPIMAMAJI NAMBA 5 KWA DARASA LA SABA MWEZI JULAI 2025 RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL HESAB KISW M-JAMII SAYANS U-MAADILI Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 JENIFA J. MAWALI KE 13 - D 50 - A 48 - A 41 - A 32 - B 39 - B 223 37 1.80 3 1

2 JACKSON R. JOHN ME 21 - C 44 - A 46 - A 38 - B 32 - B 41 - A 222 37 1.70 5 2

3 JESCA E. ENOCE KE 21 - C 47 - A 44 - A 39 - B 30 - C 41 - A 222 37 1.80 5 2

4 DIANA P. KIMWAGA KE 21 - C 34 - B 42 - A 39 - B 27 - C 42 - A 205 34 2.00 14 4

5 SUZI E. DORA KE 13 - D 48 - A 40 - B 29 - C 20 - D 33 - B 183 30 2.70 30 5

6 DAVID M. KASISI ME 14 - D 38 - B 41 - A 37 - B 19 - D 33 - B 182 30 2.50 32 6

7 RICHARD M. KATOBAYA ME 17 - D 34 - B 42 - A 25 - C 23 - C 38 - B 179 30 2.50 35 7

8 ANNASITAZIA C. SELESTINE KE 9 - E 35 - B 33 - B 30 - C 26 - C 41 - A 174 29 2.70 40 8

9 VESTNINA A. MSUSA KE 9 - E 29 - C 36 - B 31 - B 22 - C 36 - B 163 27 2.80 63 9

10 MASHAURI K. MASHAURI ME 14 - D 37 - B 32 - B 21 - C 27 - C 31 - B 162 27 2.70 65 10

11 SALOME P. LUHEGA KE 13 - D 29 - C 31 - B 23 - C 22 - C 40 - B 158 26 2.80 78 11

12 ZAKAYO J. MAGHAI KE 11 - D 31 - B 29 - C 31 - B 19 - D 36 - B 157 26 2.80 84 12

13 JACOBO M. JACOBO ME 17 - D 24 - C 29 - C 25 - C 22 - C 31 - B 148 25 3.00 107 13

14 JANETH P. MELKIAD KE 21 - C 14 - D 31 - B 27 - C 18 - D 37 - B 148 25 3.00 107 13

15 SARAH J. MHANGWA KE 9 - E 22 - C 37 - B 29 - C 21 - C 29 - C 147 24 3.20 112 15

16 CONIS M. LUSATO ME 14 - D 15 - D 36 - B 30 - C 19 - D 33 - B 147 24 3.20 112 15

17 SYLVESTER E. MTOBI ME 16 - D 25 - C 27 - C 26 - C 23 - C 27 - C 144 24 3.20 122 17

18 ASHA J. MASHAURI KE 11 - D 15 - D 33 - B 29 - C 24 - C 30 - C 142 24 3.20 130 18

19 ADELINA A. SAMARA KE 18 - D 28 - C 30 - C 26 - C 18 - D 22 - C 142 24 3.30 130 18

20 FRAZIA O. FINIANSI KE 16 - D 12 - D 32 - B 25 - C 21 - C 34 - B 140 23 3.00 139 20

21 ANGELINA H. EMMANUEL KE 14 - D 16 - D 37 - B 23 - C 22 - C 28 - C 140 23 3.20 139 20

22 BAYA S. BAYA ME 15 - D 20 - D 28 - C 24 - C 20 - D 26 - C 133 22 3.50 157 22

23 ADVERA P. MELKIAD KE 16 - D 18 - D 26 - C 22 - C 21 - C 28 - C 131 22 3.30 162 23

24 AVINES M. LUSATO KE 16 - D 18 - D 28 - C 26 - C 18 - D 24 - C 130 22 3.50 165 24

25 WITNESS S. WILLIAM KE 9 - E 27 - C 33 - B 24 - C 11 - D 23 - C 127 21 3.30 172 25
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26 CHRISTINA T. LAURENTI KE 14 - D 14 - D 25 - C 18 - D 23 - C 33 - B 127 21 3.30 172 25

27 SILIVIA S. HENRY KE 17 - D 19 - D 23 - C 20 - D 20 - D 26 - C 125 21 3.70 179 27

28 RAULIANI U. MICHAEL ME 12 - D 18 - D 30 - C 20 - D 24 - C 19 - D 123 20 3.70 184 28

29 LATIFA M. KASISI KE 16 - D 22 - C 28 - C 21 - C 18 - D 18 - D 123 20 3.50 184 28

30 LAURENT P. ANDREA ME 20 - D 18 - D 34 - B 17 - D 11 - D 23 - C 123 20 3.50 184 28

31 ELIZABETH M. JACOBO KE 10 - E 15 - D 26 - C 23 - C 16 - D 25 - C 115 19 3.70 202 31

32 DEUS E. PRAY ME 17 - D 6 - E 28 - C 27 - C 15 - D 21 - C 114 19 3.70 204 32

33 SELEMANI A. MISALABA ME 13 - D 12 - D 28 - C 20 - D 16 - D 25 - C 114 19 3.70 204 32

34 JOSHUA E. ENOCE ME 11 - D 13 - D 31 - B 20 - D 14 - D 23 - C 112 19 3.50 207 34

35 DERICK C. MISANA ME 12 - D 7 - E 31 - B 18 - D 10 - E 33 - B 111 18 3.70 208 35

36 SABINA W. SAMWEL KE 12 - D 12 - D 31 - B 19 - D 11 - D 21 - C 106 18 3.50 214 36

37 KELVINE S. MARWA ME 24 - C 14 - D 21 - C 18 - D 8 - E 19 - D 104 17 3.80 218 37

38 ALMAS M. NESTORY ME 17 - D 15 - D 20 - D 9 - E 21 - C 21 - C 103 17 3.80 221 38

39 PAUL M. MASALA ME 9 - E 7 - E 29 - C 19 - D 12 - D 25 - C 101 17 4.00 223 39

40 MODESTA E. MUSA KE 16 - D 10 - E 30 - C 16 - D 10 - E 16 - D 98 16 4.20 225 40

41 KULWA M. KASENSYA KE 14 - D 20 - D 21 - C 14 - D 8 - E 17 - D 94 16 4.00 234 41

42 NICKSON M. WILLISON ME 9 - E 7 - E 23 - C 14 - D 18 - D 23 - C 94 16 4.00 234 41

43 KANIZIO S. KANIZIO ME 12 - D 18 - D 25 - C 20 - D 6 - E 13 - D 94 16 4.00 234 41

44 KATARINA M. CHARLES KE 10 - E 3 - E 26 - C 21 - C 12 - D 19 - D 91 15 4.00 240 44

45 SELEMANI M. RUBEN ME 13 - D 8 - E 24 - C 12 - D 6 - E 22 - C 85 14 4.00 245 45

46 MGETA E. MUSA ME 18 - D 10 - E 18 - D 10 - E 7 - E 16 - D 79 13 4.50 255 46

47 FEBRONIA A. MSAFIRI KE 9 - E 1 - E 13 - D 10 - E 6 - E 5 - E 44 7 4.80 264 47

48 EMMANUEL V. MANOTA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

49 LUCIA P. DAUD KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

50 BERNARDO J. CHILUNGA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

51 ALON M. STIVINI ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
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SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

HISABATI 51 47 18 29 38.3% 20.8 C 57

KISWAHILI 51 47 44 3 93.6% 30.6 B 57

U/MAADILI 51 47 38 9 80.9% 27.4 C 73

M/JAMII 51 47 29 18 61.7% 23.5 C 76

ENGLISH 51 47 5 42 10.6% 14.3 D 82

SAYANSI 51 47 19 28 40.4% 18.1 D 94

TOTAL 306 282 153 129 54.3% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

SEX B C D E TOTAL

MALE 1 9 11 0 21

FEMALE 4 16 5 1 26

TOTAL 5 25 16 1 47
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